Dr. Mahalingam College of Engineering and Technology, Pollachi

Academic Calendar - I Semester [B.E. / B.Tech. Programmes] - Odd Semester -2025 -26

Date Day i Academics Administration Other activities
1 19.8.25 | Tue Chief Course Coordinators
2 20.8.25 | Wed
3 21.8.25 | Thu | Day1l
4 22.8.25 | Fri Day 2
5 23.8.25 | Sat Day 3
6 | 24825 | Sun . .
7 25.8.25 | Mon | Day5
8 26.8.25 | Tue | Dayé6
9 | 27.825 | Wed thi - Holida
10 28.8.25 | Thu | Day?7
11829825 ||\ Eri Day 8
12 30.8.25 | Sat Day 9
13 | 31.825 | Sun foliday
S.No Date Day wg;l;isng Academics Administration Other activities
14 | 1925 |Mon| 1
15 29.25 | Tue 2
16 3.9.25 | Wed 3
17 49.25 | Thu
18 5.9.25 Fri
19 6.9.25 Sat
20 7.9.25 Sun
21 8.9.25 | Mon Course Registratidn Cor’nme'nce‘y
22 9:.9.25 [ Tue 6 Class Committee Meeting I
23 10.9.25 | Wed 7
24 | 11.9.25 | Thu 8
75 | 12905 | Fni 9 woﬂl{{:}:‘od;'f‘;’r' S
26 13.9.25 | Sat 10 Course Registration Ends : Int;::‘l:(g:l(:n I




27 14.9.25 | Sun
28 15.9.25 | Mon
29 16.9.25 | Tue
30 17.9.25 | Wed
31 18925 | Thu i ’;l,‘Co‘urse ~Reg1$tr%t;9nSubmnssnon':,i_
i - toCoE ;
: IGNITE Association
32 19.9.25 | Fri 15  Inauguration
33 | 20.9.25 | Sat '
34 21.9.25 | Sun
35 22.9.25 | Mon 16
36 23.9.25 | Tue 17
37 24.9.25 | Wed 18 ("\
38 25.9.25 | Thu 19
Hands-on
39 26.9.25 Fri 20 workshop for ECE,
VLSI
lumni
40 27.9.25 | Sat _nteifac’tion 1/
IGNITE Activities
41 28.9.25 | Sun
42 29.9.25 | Mon 22
43 30.9.25 | Tue 23

S.No Date Day Worklng Academics Administration Other activities
— el SR SR
45 2.10.25 | Thu
46 3.10.25 | Fri
47 4.10.25 | Sat
48 5.10.25 | Sun
49 6.10.25 | Mon 24
50 7.10.25 | Tue 25
51 | 8.10.25 | Wed 26
52 9.10.25 | Thu 27
Hands-on

- workshop- CSE /

53 |10.10.25 | Fri 28 S ARE L dor

Workshop




54 11.10.25 | Sat

 IGNITE activities
55 |12.10.25 | Sun
56 | 13.10.25 | Mon
57 14.10.25 | Tue
58 | 15.10.25 | Wed

Hands-on
59 16.10.25 | Thu 33 workshop for IT
60 |17.10.25 | Fri 34 IGNITE Activities
61 | 18.10.25| Sat g
62 | 19.10.25 | Sun
63 | 20.10.25 | Mon
64 | 21.10.25 | Tue D] H
65 22.10.25 | Wed 35
66 1231025 | Thu 36 Chief Course f:oordlnators
Meeting Il

67 | 24.10.25 | Fri 37
68 25.10.25 | Sat 38
69 26.10.25 | Sun
70 27.10.25.| Mon 39
71 28.10.25 | Tue 40
72 | 29.10.25 | Wed 41
73 30.10.25 | Thu 42
74 31.10.25 | Fri 43

S.No

Date Day wg:l;isng Academics Administration Other activities
75 1.11.25 | Sat
76t | 2.14:25 | Sun
77 | 3.11.25 | Mon 45 ¢

Industrial Visit -
78 | 4.11.25 | Tue 46 . Batch 1
79 | 5.11.25 | Wed 47 ¢ |  Class Committee Meeting Il
Hands-on

80 6.11.25 | Thu 48 . workshop for
81 | 7:1:.25 | Erl 49 -




‘Parents Meeting/
Bl 002 ot s 0e IGNITE Activities
83 | 9.11.25 | Sun
84 |10.11.25 | Mon 5¥
Industrial Visit -
85 |11.11.25 | Tue 52, Batch 2
86 |12.11.25 | Wed 53.
87 |13.11.25 | Thu 54
88 | 14.11.25| Fri
89 | 15.11.25| Sat
90 | 16.11.25| Sun
91 70125 |“Mon 57 <
92 |18.11.25 | Tue 58 O
Hands-on
93 |19.11.25 | Wed 59 « workshop for
Auto, Mech & Civil
94 | 20.11.25 | Thu 60 .
95 |21.11.25 | Fri
96 | 22.11.25| Sat
97 |23.11.25| Sun
98 | 24.11.25 | Mon 63 -
Industrial Visit -
99 5. [+25:11:25 |~Tue 64 " Batch3
100 | 26.11.25 | Wed 65
101 | 27.11.25 | Thu 66 ° (
@
102 | 28.11.25 | Fri 67 ,
103 |29.11.25| Sat | 68 °
30.11.25
S.No Date Day Wg:];isng Academics Administration Other activities
105 | 1.12.25 | Mon 69/
106 | 2.12.25 | Tue 70 ¢
107 | 3.1225 | Wed | 71~ |
IGNITE
108 | 4.12.25 | Thu 725 Activities/Energy
Conservation Day




109 | 5.12.25 | Fri
110 | 61225 | s fEEE L Fnt Saturday - Holiday
i | 7225 [lsin c = Holldy
112 | 8.12.25 | Mon o
113 [ o208 limie | o8
114 | 10.12.25 | Wed | 76 CCET I
115 [ 111225 Tha | 77
116 | 121225 | Fri | 78
117 | 13.12.25 | Sat Class Committee Meeting 111 " HoDs' Meeting
118 | 141225 | sin L ey
119 | 151225 | Mon | 80 i D‘;cl’:g;:;“‘ -
120 161225 | Tue | 81 RETEST
121 | 17.1225 | Wed | 82
122 (1181225 | Thy | &3
ESE Practical
123 |19.1225| Fri | 84
124 | 201225 | sat PR  Third Saturday-Holiday
125 | 21.12.25 | Sun | Holday
126 | 22.12.25 | Mon 85
127 | 23.12.25 | Tue 86 ESE Practical
128 |24.12.25 | Wed | 87
129 | 25.12.25 | Thu christxrl?iﬂoliday
130 | 26.12.25 | Fri
131 | 27.12.25 | Sat
132 | 28.12.25 | Sun _ Holiday
133 | 29.12.25 | Mon
134 | 30.12.25 | Tues .
135 |31.12.25 | Wed
SNo Date Day wz;';is"g Academics Administration Other activities
136 | 1.01.26 | Thu S o . ,’_’Né‘*ﬁe‘?l‘4“5’lldé.&' g
137 | 2.01.26 | Fri ESE EXAMINATIONS
138 | 3.01.26 | Sat G F‘i’r.‘rg_;sétu‘rdkay,-Hoiiq.jx_




139 | 4.01.26 | Sun Holiday
140 | 5.01.26 | Mon
141 | 6.01.26 | Tue
142 | 7.01.26 | Wed
143 | 80126 | Thu s O
144 | 9.01.26 | Fri
145 | 10.01.26 | Sat
146 [101.06 | Sun e Holiday
147 | 12.01.26 | Mon ESE EXAMINATIONS
148 | 13.01.26 | Tue b // <
149 | 14.01.26 | Wed  Pongal - Holiday
150 | 15.01.26 | Thu _ Pongal - Holiday
151 | 16.01.26 | Fri ~ Pongal - Holiday ;
152 | 17.01.26 | Sat Third Saturday - Holiday
153 | 18.01.26 | Sun ‘Holiday =\
154 | 19.01.26 | Mon
155 | 20.01.26 | Tue
156 | 21.01.26 | Wed
157 | 22.01.26 | Thu
158 | 23.01.26 | Fri
159 | 24.1.26 | Sat
160 | 25.01.26 | Sun . nouday . ;
161 | 26.01.26 | Mon RepublicDay- Holiday
162 | 27.01.26 | Tue
163 | 28.01.26 | Wed Reopening of Second Semester
164 |29.01.26 | Thu
165 | 30.01.26 | Fri
166 | 31.01.26 | Sat
\
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